WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is for a period of three (3) years beginning 

upon the execution thereof, at an estimated price of Two Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand 

Three Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars and Thirty Seven Cents ($258,352.37) per year for a total 

estimated price of Seven Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Fifty-Seven Dollars and Eleven 

Cents ($775,057.11), with the possibility of one (1) extension of three (3) years thereafter, 

subject to budget appropriations; and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Division of Integrated Technologies 

that the City enter into the Agreement with Microsoft Corporation for the above-described

[...]

laptop computers, a copy of which, in substantial form, is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, for 

the term of three (3) years beginning upon the execution thereof, at an estimated price of 

Two Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars and Thirty Seven 

Cents ($258,352.37) per year for a total estimated price of Seven Hundred Seventy-Five 

Thousand Fifty-Seven Dollars and Eleven Cents ($775,057.11), with the possibility of one 

(1) extension of three (3) years thereafter, is hereby approved, and the Mayor, or his 

designee, is hereby authorized to execute as many copies of the Agreement, as well as to take 

all additional undertakings related thereto, as may be necessary.